

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8931/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in RP No. 1379/2008 of  
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

KANPUR DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )) impugned

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be ad-interim stay of the impugned order in the  
meanwhile.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master( Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master