

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8532/2009

KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.99024/2017-VACATING STAY)

Date : 09-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List day after tomorrow i.e 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2017.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER